| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (199 RECC 01 - 26 | -1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-10 TY(0xp. 4/94) | | | | |
| Tab settings □□□□▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10095 | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Antion: Reed Carson | Name: Redgate Industries, Inc. 20 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖎 No | Internal Address: | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 312 E. Waynoka Street | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | |
| CI Other | City: Waynoka State: OK ZIP: 1386 | | | |
| Execution Date: January 12, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ᡌ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 09231008 | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio | n. the execution date of the application is: <u>January 12</u> . 1966 | | | |
| | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? ⊔ Yes ⁄ No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| NameMichael J. LaBrie | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: McAfee & 'Taft | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: 211 North Robinson | Deposit account number | | | |
| Terth Floor, Two Leadership Square | • | | | |
| City: Oklahoma City, State: OK ZIP: 73102 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 01/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000109 09231008 | DE TUD SDAOF | | | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NO US | SE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| Michae J. LaBrie | Tra 1 1909 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Reed Carson, of Waynoka, Oklahoma, have invented new and useful ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS, for which an application for a United States patent entitled ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS is being executed and filed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining a United States patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, REDGATE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having a place of business at 312 E. Waynoka Street, Waynoka, Oklahoma 73860, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to said ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS, in and to said application for United States patent, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Anthony Reed Carson, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto REDGATE INDUSTRIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest to said application for United States patent and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to REDGATE INDUSTRIES, INC.,

ı

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0504 as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of REDGATE INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to REDGATE INDUSTRIES, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS, that I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers and execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications respecting said ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS, that I will execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to REDGATE INDUSTRIES, INC., and that I will make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid REDGATE INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said ILLUMINABLE CONTAINERS AND METHODS in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date set forth below.

| 0/ 12 99 | Anthony Reed Carson | |
|----------|---------------------|--|
| Date | Anthony Reed Carson | |
| | 1 | |
| | | |
| | | |

| Count | y of | |)) | ss. | | | | | | | | |
|-------|--------|-----|----------|--------|----|-----|-----|------|--------|-----|--------|----|
| _ | Before | me, | a Notary | Public | in | and | for | said | County | and | State, | on |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day of January, 1999, personally appeared Anthony Reed Carson, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

| | Notary Public |
|------------------------|---------------|
| My commission expires: | |
| | |

ontainer.asg

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0505